



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH Bench Sr.No:-15
AT AMARAVATI [3575]**

WRIT PETITION NO: 7851 of 2026

Indian Overseas Bank

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Honble Chief Judicial Magistrate and Others

...Respondent(s)

Present: Mr. Babu Rao Pandiri, Advocate for
petitioner.

Issue notice to respondents and report in this regard be submitted
by petitioner.

Adjourned to 27.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026
JLV